
   

  

  

        

  
  

       

       

   
          

     

          

   
     

          
       

      

       

      
          

        
          

       

     

      

      

     

       
          

     
          

         

      

     

       

      

      

      

      

        

      
          

       
          

    
 

    

Table A
 

HPV  vaccination  programme  2013/2014
  
Provisional  cumulative  coverage  data  for  first,  second and third dose  for 
  

HPV  vaccine  up  to  31  March  2014,  by  former  PCT  and  area  team
  
Routine cohort, year 8 girls (12- to 13-year-olds)
 

Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 

Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 

England 287809 88.7 84.8 26.6 

CHESHIRE, WARRINGTON AND WIRRAL AREA 
TEAM 6604 93.2 88.3 22.6 

CENTRAL AND EASTERN CHESHIRE PCT 2465 95.1 94.7 59.4 

WARRINGTON PCT 1093 95.4 74.6 2.4 

WESTERN CHESHIRE PCT 1204 95.3 90.5 0.0 

WIRRAL PCT 1842 87.8 86.5 0.0 

DURHAM, DARLINGTON AND TEES AREA TEAM 6404 84.7 79.6 21.9 

COUNTY DURHAM PCT 2581 83.1 73.3 0.6 

DARLINGTON PCT 663 79.0 77.7 60.9 

HARTLEPOOL PCT 486 94.0 91.2 0.0 

MIDDLESBROUGH PCT 737 82.4 77.7 70.3 

REDCAR AND CLEVELAND PCT 809 87.3 87.3 57.4 

STOCKTON-ON-TEES TEACHING PCT 1128 87.1 85.8 0.2 

GREATER MANCHESTER AREA TEAM 15529 90.3 87.3 26.2 

ASHTON, LEIGH AND WIGAN PCT 1762 88.9 87.9 70.9 

BOLTON PCT 1743 94.3 93.4 15.5 

BURY PCT 1212 78.7 77.5 22.1 

HEYWOOD, MIDDLETON AND ROCHDALE PCT 1193 92.8 88.1 4.8 

MANCHESTER PCT 2551 88.2 80.4 26.7 

OLDHAM PCT 1460 99.4 94.7 47.9 

SALFORD PCT 1146 80.0 78.2 0.2 

STOCKPORT PCT 1575 92.7 90.7 44.9 

TAMESIDE AND GLOSSOP PCT 1440 94.8 94.2 8.3 

TRAFFORD PCT 1447 90.0 87.9 1.0 

LANCASHIRE AREA TEAM 8199 83.3 76.9 12.2 

BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN TEACHING CARE 
TRUST PLUS 

1052 87.7 82.3 0.3 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 

Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
BLACKPOOL PCT 757 82.6 80.8 52.6 

CENTRAL LANCASHIRE PCT 2574 72.8 65.0 0.1 

EAST LANCASHIRE TEACHING PCT 2052 93.5 83.4 0.4 

NORTH LANCASHIRE TEACHING PCT 1764 84.3 81.9 33.3 

MERSEYSIDE AREA TEAM 6139 89.4 85.7 19.6 

HALTON AND ST HELENS PCT 1612 89.8 87.0 0.7 

KNOWSLEY PCT 496 95.6 92.1 76.0 

LIVERPOOL PCT 2456 85.8 79.7 0.0 

SEFTON PCT 1575 92.7 91.7 51.6 

CUMBRIA, NORTHUMBERLAND, TYNE AND 
WEAR AREA TEAM 10161 88.9 86.3 34.9 

CUMBRIA TEACHING PCT 2739 87.4 82.9 44.3 

GATESHEAD PCT 1038 86.0 85.4 67.3 

NEWCASTLE PCT 1402 90.8 87.3 56.3 

NORTH TYNESIDE PCT 1002 92.0 89.4 0.1 

NORTHUMBERLAND CARE TRUST 1755 86.2 84.9 0.1 

SOUTH TYNESIDE PCT 769 90.0 89.3 80.2 

SUNDERLAND TEACHING PCT 1456 92.3 90.2 15.3 

NORTH YORKSHIRE AND HUMBER AREA TEAM 8877 92.6 89.6 29.8 

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE PCT 896 91.3 89.6 29.1 

EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE PCT 1986 87.6 83.6 8.2 

HULL TEACHING PCT 1200 90.9 81.7 34.6 
NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CARE TRUST 
PLUS 

896 86.3 84.6 0.2 

NORTH YORKSHIRE AND YORK PCT 3899 97.5 96.2 46.4 

SOUTH YORKSHIRE AND BASSETLAW AREA 
TEAM 7582 87.9 83.6 3.6 

BARNSLEY PCT 1084 91.5 89.2 12.7 

BASSETLAW PCT 562 93.6 80.6 0.4 

DONCASTER PCT 1565 76.4 75.6 0.0 

ROTHERHAM PCT 1699 84.9 81.5 6.5 

SHEFFIELD PCT 2672 94.0 88.0 0.9 

WEST YORKSHIRE AREA TEAM 12513 93.5 91.5 17.2 

BRADFORD AND AIREDALE TEACHING PCT 3066 95.6 92.9 9.0 

CALDERDALE PCT 1287 94.1 90.6 47.5 

KIRKLEES PCT 2314 91.3 90.4 4.6 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 

Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
LEEDS PCT 3801 96.9 95.1 0.3 

WAKEFIELD DISTRICT PCT 2045 85.8 84.9 56.0 

ARDEN, HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE AREA TEAM 9108 86.6 84.3 23.8 

COVENTRY TEACHING PCT 1846 94.3 93.0 5.9 

HEREFORDSHIRE PCT 1061 71.5 67.9 0.0 

WARWICKSHIRE PCT 3100 87.7 84.0 31.4 

WORCESTERSHIRE PCT 3101 86.2 85.2 35.1 

BIRMINGHAM AND THE BLACK COUNTRY 
AREA TEAM 14168 93.5 90.0 26.4 

BIRMINGHAM EAST AND NORTH PCT 2027 91.6 89.4 45.3 

DUDLEY PCT 1763 91.0 90.6 6.0 

HEART OF BIRMINGHAM TEACHING PCT 1652 92.4 90.1 36.7 

SANDWELL PCT 1621 97.5 94.2 4.5 

SOLIHULL PCT 1615 95.9 95.9 37.8 

SOUTH BIRMINGHAM PCT 2592 90.6 87.8 38.6 

WALSALL TEACHING PCT 1574 98.9 88.8 0.0 

WOLVERHAMPTON CITY PCT 1324 92.7 83.3 32.3 

DERBYSHIRE AND NOTTINGHAMSHIRE AREA 
TEAM 10179 86.6 82.4 33.6 

DERBY CITY PCT 1435 97.7 96.5 82.0 

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY PCT 4073 76.6 69.8 23.7 

NOTTINGHAM CITY PCT 1389 91.2 87.6 51.4 

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY TEACHING PCT 3282 92.2 89.5 17.3 

EAST ANGLIA AREA TEAM 12514 91.8 89.3 35.9 

CAMBRIDGESHIRE PCT 3151 93.8 92.1 28.4 

GREAT YARMOUTH AND WAVENEY PCT 1083 95.7 94.0 0.0 

NORFOLK PCT 3815 91.7 86.6 29.8 

PETERBOROUGH PCT 1276 84.6 83.9 40.7 

SUFFOLK PCT 3189 91.4 90.1 61.1 

ESSEX AREA TEAM 9491 93.7 91.6 40.5 

MID ESSEX PCT 1962 94.6 94.1 59.3 

NORTH EAST ESSEX PCT 1624 94.2 91.3 82.5 

SOUTH EAST ESSEX PCT 2165 90.9 88.3 0.0 

SOUTH WEST ESSEX PCT 2315 94.2 92.6 32.4 

WEST ESSEX PCT 1425 95.1 92.1 41.6 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 

Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 

HERTFORDSHIRE AND THE SOUTH MIDLANDS 
AREA TEAM 15977 88.1 85.9 31.3 

BEDFORDSHIRE PCT 2325 92.3 88.4 25.2 

HERTFORDSHIRE PCT 7104 82.2 81.6 18.3 

LUTON PCT 1230 88.2 84.8 32.4 

MILTON KEYNES PCT 1420 90.0 85.1 47.0 

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE TEACHING PCT 3898 95.8 92.8 52.6 

LEICESTERSHIRE AND LINCOLNSHIRE AREA 
TEAM 9631 95.1 87.2 43.8 

LEICESTER CITY PCT 1620 87.3 85.2 60.2 

LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY AND RUTLAND PCT 3910 96.2 95.0 39.3 

LINCOLNSHIRE TEACHING PCT 4101 97.1 80.5 41.5 

SHROPSHIRE AND STAFFORDSHIRE AREA 
TEAM 8265 92.8 91.6 59.7 

NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE PCT 1190 95.7 95.0 80.8 

SHROPSHIRE COUNTY PCT 1597 89.6 89.2 54.5 

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE PCT 3192 96.4 94.7 46.6 

STOKE ON TRENT PCT 1319 88.7 87.2 74.5 

TELFORD AND WREKIN PCT 967 87.9 87.3 65.1 

BATH, GLOUCESTERSHIRE, SWINDON AND 
WILTSHIRE AREA TEAM 8394 90.1 88.1 36.2 

BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET PCT 1184 88.1 84.0 50.2 

GLOUCESTERSHIRE PCT 3333 92.6 91.0 44.6 

SWINDON PCT 1175 86.4 86.1 11.2 

WILTSHIRE PCT 2702 89.6 87.1 30.7 

BRISTOL, N. SOMERSET, SOMERSET AND S. 
GLOUCESTERSHIRE AREA TEAM 6815 93.8 91.9 15.3 

BRISTOL PCT 1855 89.1 86.0 0.2 

NORTH SOMERSET PCT 1075 95.4 94.7 84.3 

SOMERSET PCT 2651 96.5 95.1 4.9 

SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE PCT 1234 93.5 91.5 0.1 

DEVON, CORNWALL AND ISLES OF SCILLY 
AREA TEAM 8406 80.3 70.3 0.8 

CORNWALL AND ISLES OF SCILLY PCT 2854 66.4 53.6 2.2 

DEVON PCT 3489 89.5 78.2 0.0 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 

Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
PLYMOUTH TEACHING PCT 1415 81.8 79.0 0.2 

TORBAY CARE TRUST 648 89.0 82.9 0.0 

KENT AND MEDWAY AREA TEAM 10010 83.8 79.1 4.1 

EASTERN AND COASTAL KENT PCT 4278 78.5 72.9 4.1 

MEDWAY PCT 1583 92.2 81.2 13.8 

WEST KENT PCT 4149 86.0 84.7 0.3 

SURREY AND SUSSEX AREA TEAM 15289 87.6 76.6 43.5 

BRIGHTON AND HOVE CITY PCT 1273 86.2 83.2 64.7 

EAST SUSSEX DOWNS AND WEALD PCT 2392 77.0 36.5 0.0 

HASTINGS AND ROTHER PCT 1000 97.5 38.2 0.5 

SURREY PCT 6340 89.0 88.7 61.4 

WEST SUSSEX PCT 4284 89.4 88.0 45.0 

THAMES VALLEY AREA TEAM 11915 89.9 87.6 16.8 

BERKSHIRE EAST PCT 2442 87.2 83.3 27.0 

BERKSHIRE WEST PCT 2604 89.1 87.3 0.0 

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE PCT 3249 87.2 84.1 18.3 

OXFORDSHIRE PCT 3620 94.7 94.0 20.7 

WESSEX AREA TEAM 13209 92.4 90.1 33.9 

BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE TEACHING PCT 1549 85.4 83.8 52.7 

DORSET PCT 2188 89.2 85.8 0.1 

HAMPSHIRE PCT 6869 94.7 92.0 47.4 

ISLE OF WIGHT NHS PCT 648 94.0 93.2 1.4 

PORTSMOUTH CITY TEACHING PCT 896 94.9 93.9 21.2 

SOUTHAMPTON CITY PCT 1059 92.0 90.1 19.0 

LONDON AREA TEAM 42430 82.8 79.0 21.8 

BARKING AND DAGENHAM PCT 1113 81.0 79.2 0.0 

BARNET PCT 1926 74.1 72.7 10.1 

BEXLEY CARE TRUST 1649 87.7 79.5 19.5 

BRENT TEACHING PCT 1546 78.0 77.0 0.1 

BROMLEY PCT 1907 87.6 86.5 10.1 

CAMDEN PCT 1014 90.0 82.4 16.1 

CITY AND HACKNEY TEACHING PCT 1370 73.4 71.9 58.7 

CROYDON PCT 1981 78.5 76.6 1.0 

EALING PCT 1609 74.1 69.0 5.6 

ENFIELD PCT 1809 78.4 70.6 0.1 

GREENWICH TEACHING PCT 1120 83.4 78.3 0.1 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 

Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
HAMMERSMITH AND FULHAM PCT 973 75.2 69.1 0.0 

HARINGEY TEACHING PCT 1185 80.5 77.1 54.1 

HARROW PCT 1160 79.7 79.2 73.2 

HAVERING PCT 1483 86.4 82.2 18.3 

HILLINGDON PCT 1771 85.1 81.5 0.2 

HOUNSLOW PCT 1307 89.1 88.6 23.8 

ISLINGTON PCT 665 89.8 85.1 0.0 

KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA PCT 489 86.5 81.8 0.0 

KINGSTON PCT 1063 79.2 78.6 0.4 

LAMBETH PCT 1045 84.1 82.4 70.1 

LEWISHAM PCT 1161 82.6 69.3 2.8 

NEWHAM PCT 1874 85.1 83.7 81.4 

REDBRIDGE PCT 1619 85.3 76.2 0.0 

RICHMOND AND TWICKENHAM PCT 931 89.6 87.3 66.0 

SOUTHWARK PCT 1387 88.8 88.0 78.7 

SUTTON AND MERTON PCT 2245 89.2 86.7 28.2 

TOWER HAMLETS PCT 1314 86.6 78.5 0.0 

WALTHAM FOREST PCT 1387 84.4 77.2 24.5 

WANDSWORTH PCT 1144 79.8 78.4 37.7 

WESTMINSTER PCT 1183 78.8 76.9 0.0 

Notes 
1.	 Monthly information was requested for each former PCT via the ImmForm website for vaccinations administered 

since the beginning of September to 31 March 2014. 

2.	 The table shows the provisional number of eligible girls and coverage of first, second and third dose of HPV 
vaccine for girls in the routine cohort, school year 8 (aged 11-12 years) by former PCT as at 31 March 2014. 

3.	 England coverage is 88.7% for the first dose and 84.8 % for the second and 26.6 % for the third dose as at 
31 March 2014. These are similar levels to those achieved in the previous year by 31 March 2013 
(89.8%, 86.1% and 18.5% respectively) 

4.	 National, area team and former PCT data are presented. 

5.	 Coverage for the third dose in some former PCTs is nil or low due to a late start of the 2013/14 programme. 

6.	 Final annual coverage data will be collected in September 2014 and published by the end of the year 2014. 
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Table  B
   
HPV vaccination programme 2013/2014
 

Provisional  cumulative  coverage  data  for  first,  second and third dose  for  HPV 

vaccine  up  to  31  March  2014,  by  local  authority  

Routine cohort, year 8 girls (12- to 13-year-olds) 

Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 
Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 

England 287809 88.7 84.8 26.6 

BARKING AND DAGENHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 1113 81.0 79.2 -

BARNET LOCAL AUTHORITY 1926 74.1 72.7 10.1 

BARNSLEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1084 91.5 89.2 12.7 

BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET LOCAL AUTHORITY 1184 88.1 84.0 50.2 

BEDFORD LOCAL AUTHORITY 1011 92.7 86.9 37.0 

BEXLEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1649 87.7 79.5 19.5 

BIRMINGHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 6368 90.0 87.6 39.7 

BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN LOCAL AUTHORITY 1052 87.7 82.6 0.2 

BLACKPOOL LOCAL AUTHORITY 757 82.6 80.8 52.7 

BOLTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1743 94.3 93.4 15.5 

BOURNEMOUTH LOCAL AUTHORITY 2188 34.6 33.6 21.8 

BRACKNELL FOREST LOCAL AUTHORITY 612 92.5 91.0 32.2 

BRADFORD LOCAL AUTHORITY 3066 95.6 92.9 9.0 

BRENT LOCAL AUTHORITY 1546 78.0 77.0 0.1 

BRIGHTON AND HOVE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1273 86.2 83.2 64.7 

BRISTOL, CITY OF LOCAL AUTHORITY 1855 89.1 86.0 0.2 

BROMLEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1907 87.6 86.5 10.1 

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3094 91.6 88.4 19.3 

BURY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1212 78.7 77.5 22.1 

CALDERDALE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1287 94.1 90.6 47.5 

CAMBRIDGESHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3151 93.8 92.1 28.4 

CAMDEN LOCAL AUTHORITY 1014 90.0 82.4 16.1 

CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1314 91.9 89.4 16.1 

CHESHIRE EAST LOCAL AUTHORITY 2085 87.1 86.9 58.2 

CHESHIRE WEST AND CHESTER LOCAL AUTHORITY - - - -

CITY OF LONDON LOCAL AUTHORITY 97 83.5 83.5 78.4 

CORNWALL LOCAL AUTHORITY 2841 66.7 53.8 2.2 

COUNTY DURHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 2581 83.1 73.3 0.6 

COVENTRY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1846 94.3 93.0 5.9 

CROYDON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1981 78.5 76.6 1.0 

CUMBRIA LOCAL AUTHORITY 2739 87.4 82.9 44.3 

DARLINGTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 663 79.0 77.7 60.9 

DERBY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1435 97.7 96.5 82.0 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 
Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
DERBYSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 4239 73.6 67.1 22.7 

DEVON LOCAL AUTHORITY 3489 89.5 78.2 -

DONCASTER LOCAL AUTHORITY 1565 76.4 75.6 -

DORSET LOCAL AUTHORITY 2188 89.2 85.8 0.1 

DUDLEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1763 91.0 90.6 6.0 

EALING LOCAL AUTHORITY 1609 74.1 69.0 5.6 

EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1986 87.6 83.6 8.2 

EAST SUSSEX LOCAL AUTHORITY 3392 83.0 37.0 0.1 

ENFIELD LOCAL AUTHORITY 1809 78.4 70.6 0.1 

ESSEX LOCAL AUTHORITY 7672 93.0 91.4 47.0 

GATESHEAD LOCAL AUTHORITY 1038 86.0 85.4 67.3 

GLOUCESTERSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3333 92.6 91.0 44.6 

GREENWICH LOCAL AUTHORITY 1120 83.4 78.3 0.1 

HACKNEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1273 72.7 71.0 57.2 

HALTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 694 94.5 91.6 0.0 

HAMMERSMITH AND FULHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 973 75.2 69.1 0.0 

HAMPSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 6869 94.7 92.0 47.4 

HARINGEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1185 80.5 77.1 54.1 

HARROW LOCAL AUTHORITY 1160 79.7 79.2 73.2 

HARTLEPOOL LOCAL AUTHORITY 486 94.0 91.2 -

HAVERING LOCAL AUTHORITY 1483 86.4 82.2 18.3 

HEREFORDSHIRE, COUNTY OF LOCAL AUTHORITY 1061 71.5 67.9 -

HERTFORDSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 7194 81.2 80.5 17.9 

HILLINGDON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1771 85.1 81.5 0.2 

HOUNSLOW LOCAL AUTHORITY 1307 89.1 88.6 23.8 

ISLE OF WIGHT LOCAL AUTHORITY 648 94.0 93.2 1.4 

ISLES OF SCILLY LOCAL AUTHORITY - - - -

ISLINGTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 665 89.8 85.1 -

KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA LOCAL AUTHORITY 489 86.5 81.8 -

KENT LOCAL AUTHORITY 8423 82.2 78.7 2.3 

KINGSTON UPON HULL, CITY OF LOCAL AUTHORITY 1200 90.9 81.7 34.6 

KINGSTON UPON THAMES LOCAL AUTHORITY 1063 79.2 78.6 0.4 

KIRKLEES LOCAL AUTHORITY 2314 91.3 90.4 4.6 

KNOWSLEY LOCAL AUTHORITY 496 95.6 92.1 76.0 

LAMBETH LOCAL AUTHORITY 1045 84.1 82.4 70.1 

LANCASHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 6409 82.3 75.3 9.3 

LEEDS LOCAL AUTHORITY 3801 96.9 95.1 0.3 

LEICESTER LOCAL AUTHORITY 1620 87.3 85.2 60.2 

LEICESTERSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3630 96.4 95.3 37.4 

LEWISHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 1161 82.6 69.3 2.8 

LINCOLNSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 4101 97.1 80.5 41.5 

LIVERPOOL LOCAL AUTHORITY 2456 85.8 79.7 -

LUTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1230 88.2 84.8 32.4 

MANCHESTER LOCAL AUTHORITY 2551 88.2 80.4 26.7 

MEDWAY LOCAL AUTHORITY 1583 92.2 81.2 13.8 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 
Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
MERTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 804 88.1 84.6 22.8 

MIDDLESBROUGH LOCAL AUTHORITY 737 82.4 77.7 70.3 

MILTON KEYNES LOCAL AUTHORITY 1420 90.0 85.1 47.0 

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1402 90.8 87.3 56.3 

NEWHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 1874 85.1 83.7 81.4 

NORFOLK LOCAL AUTHORITY 3815 91.7 86.6 29.8 

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 896 86.3 84.6 0.2 

NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 896 91.3 89.6 29.1 

NORTH SOMERSET LOCAL AUTHORITY 1075 95.4 94.7 84.3 

NORTH TYNESIDE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1002 92.0 89.4 0.1 

NORTH YORKSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3633 65.4 64.8 35.1 

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3898 95.8 92.8 52.6 

NORTHUMBERLAND LOCAL AUTHORITY 1755 87.9 84.9 0.1 

NOTTINGHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 1389 91.2 87.6 51.4 

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3844 92.4 88.1 14.8 

OLDHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 1460 99.4 94.7 47.9 

OXFORDSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3518 97.4 96.7 21.3 

PETERBOROUGH LOCAL AUTHORITY 1276 84.6 83.9 40.7 

PLYMOUTH LOCAL AUTHORITY 1415 81.8 79.0 0.2 

POOLE LOCAL AUTHORITY 645 87.8 87.1 52.6 

PORTSMOUTH LOCAL AUTHORITY 896 94.9 93.9 21.2 

READING LOCAL AUTHORITY 815 83.3 80.2 -

REDBRIDGE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1619 85.3 76.2 -

REDCAR AND CLEVELAND LOCAL AUTHORITY 809 87.3 87.3 57.4 

RICHMOND UPON THAMES LOCAL AUTHORITY 931 89.6 87.3 66.0 

ROCHDALE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1193 92.8 88.1 4.8 

ROTHERHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 1699 84.9 81.5 6.5 

RUTLAND LOCAL AUTHORITY 280 93.6 91.4 65.0 

SALFORD LOCAL AUTHORITY 1146 80.0 78.2 0.2 

SANDWELL LOCAL AUTHORITY 1621 97.5 94.2 4.5 

SEFTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1575 92.7 91.7 51.6 

SHEFFIELD LOCAL AUTHORITY 2672 94.0 88.0 0.9 

SHROPSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1597 89.6 89.2 54.5 

SLOUGH LOCAL AUTHORITY 861 85.6 82.9 39.8 

SOLIHULL LOCAL AUTHORITY 1615 95.9 95.9 37.8 

SOMERSET LOCAL AUTHORITY 2651 96.5 95.1 4.9 

SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1234 93.5 91.5 0.1 

SOUTH TYNESIDE LOCAL AUTHORITY 769 90.0 89.3 80.2 

SOUTHAMPTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1059 92.0 90.1 19.0 

SOUTHEND-ON-SEA LOCAL AUTHORITY 1071 91.8 86.6 -

SOUTHWARK LOCAL AUTHORITY 1387 88.8 88.0 78.7 

ST. HELENS LOCAL AUTHORITY 919 81.2 78.7 -

STAFFORDSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 4398 69.9 68.7 33.8 

STOCKPORT LOCAL AUTHORITY 1575 92.7 90.7 44.9 

STOCKTON-ON-TEES LOCAL AUTHORITY 1128 87.1 85.8 0.2 
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Organisation name 

COHORT 11 (12-13 YEAR OLDS – SCHOOL YEAR 8) 

Total no. in 
cohort 11 

Coverage by dose since 1 Sept 2013 
Dose 1 Doses 1&2 All 3 doses 

% % % 
STOKE-ON-TRENT LOCAL AUTHORITY 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

SUFFOLK LOCAL AUTHORITY 3513 82.9 81.8 55.5 

SUNDERLAND LOCAL AUTHORITY 1456 92.3 90.2 15.3 

SURREY LOCAL AUTHORITY 6340 89.0 88.7 61.4 

SUTTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1441 89.8 87.9 31.3 

SWINDON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1151 88.2 87.9 11.5 

TAMESIDE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1274 95.2 94.6 5.8 

TELFORD AND WREKIN LOCAL AUTHORITY 967 87.9 87.3 65.1 

THURROCK LOCAL AUTHORITY 813 94.6 93.6 29.8 

TORBAY LOCAL AUTHORITY 648 89.0 82.9 -

TOWER HAMLETS LOCAL AUTHORITY 1314 86.6 78.5 -

TRAFFORD LOCAL AUTHORITY 1447 90.0 87.9 1.0 

WAKEFIELD LOCAL AUTHORITY 2045 85.8 84.9 56.0 

WALSALL LOCAL AUTHORITY 1574 98.9 88.8 0.0 

WALTHAM FOREST LOCAL AUTHORITY 1387 84.4 77.2 24.5 

WANDSWORTH LOCAL AUTHORITY 1144 79.8 78.4 37.7 

WARRINGTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1093 95.4 74.6 2.4 

WARWICKSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3100 87.7 84.0 31.4 

WEST BERKSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 1104 81.3 80.3 -

WEST SUSSEX LOCAL AUTHORITY 4284 89.4 88.0 45.0 

WESTMINSTER LOCAL AUTHORITY 1183 78.8 76.9 -

WIGAN LOCAL AUTHORITY 1762 88.9 87.9 70.9 

WILTSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 2702 89.6 87.1 30.7 

WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD LOCAL AUTHORITY 957 86.3 79.8 12.5 

WIRRAL LOCAL AUTHORITY 1842 87.8 86.5 -

WOKINGHAM LOCAL AUTHORITY 825 90.8 88.6 -

WOLVERHAMPTON LOCAL AUTHORITY 1324 92.7 83.3 32.3 

WORCESTERSHIRE LOCAL AUTHORITY 3101 86.2 85.2 35.1 

YORK LOCAL AUTHORITY - - - -

Notes 
1.	 Monthly information was requested for each local authority via the ImmForm website for vaccinations administered 

since the beginning of September to 31 March 2014. 

2.	 148/152 local authorities have been able to provide data to 31 March 2014. Where a LA is co-terminus with a 
former PCT the data will be the same as presented in Table A 

3.	 Denominators have been agreed with area teams and their providers and are based on school roll data initially 
provided by the Department for Education in August 2013. 

4.	 The table shows the provisional number of eligible girls and coverage of first and second doses of HPV vaccine 
for girls in the routine cohort, school year 8 (aged 11-12 years) by LA as at 31 March 2014. 

5.	 Coverage for the third dose in some areas is nil or low due to a late start of the 2013/14 programme 

6.	 For those areas which did not provide data the cells are blank and for those who areas where data were not 
available the cells are marked with -. 

7.	 England coverage is calculated based on PCT data (Table A) 

8.	 Final annual coverage data will be collected in September 2014 and published by the end of the year 2014. 
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